P \$200,00 114375;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Imaging Sciences LLC	04/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imaging Sciences International LLC	
Street Address:	1910 North Penn Road	
City:	Hatfield	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11437523
Application Number:	11437524
Application Number:	11437525
Application Number:	11437526
Application Number:	11543183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: thumphrey@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Humphrey, Esq.
Address Line 1: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP

Address Line 2: 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISI-05,07,08,09,10US-123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Humphrey

PATENT REEL: 020216 FRAME: 0429

500414186

Total Attachments: 2 source=ISI_name_change#page1.tif source=ISI_name_change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020216 FRAME: 0430



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMAGING SCIENCES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGING SCIENCES LLC" TO "IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

4267604 8100 070452668



Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 5606747

DATE: 04-19-07

PATENT REEL: 020216 FRAME: 0431 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 04/19/2007 FILED 11:36 AM 04/19/2007 SRV 070452668 - 4267604 FILE

IMAGING SCIENCES LLC

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation (this "Certificate of Amendment") hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Imaging Sciences LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Company (the "Certificate of Formation") is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph 1 in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following Paragraph 1:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company shall be Imaging Sciences International LLC."
- 3. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be upon its acceptance by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation on this 18th day of April, 2007.

IMAGING SCIENCES LLC

USIDOCS 6158064v1

RECORDED: 12/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 020216 FRAME: 0432